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List of the Resource Persons 

Sl. No. Name & Address Contact Number  

1 Shri Sanjaya Bhatia 
Head of Office Incheon,  
UN Office for Disaster Risk Reduction (UNDRR),  
Office for Northeast Asia (ONEA) & Global Education and 
Training Institute (GETI),  
4F G Tower Art Center Daero 175, Yeonsu Gu, 
Incheon 22004, Republic of Korea 

bhatia1@un.org 

2 Ms. Priya Narayanan 
Program Manager (Urban Forestry & Urban 
Development),  
World Resources Institute (WRI)-India,   
2nd Floor, No. 93/2, G Towers, South End Road, 
Basavanagudi, Bengaluru-560004 

priya.narayanan@wri.org 

3 Ms. Shirley Ballaney  
Executive Director,  
Environmental Planning Collaborative, Ahmedabad & 
Visiting Faculty, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy 
of Administration, Mussoorie-248179 

shirleyballaney@yahoo.com 

4 Dr. Victor R. Shinde 
Head,  
Climate Centre for Cities,  
National Institute of Urban Affairs (NIUA),  
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs (MoHUA),  
1st Floor, Core 4B India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road,  
New Delhi -110003 

vshinde@niua.org 

5 Prof. R. Pradeep Kumar 
Director,  
CSIR- Central Building Research Institute (CBRI), 
Ministry of Science & Technology,  
Government of India, Roorkee - 247 667 

ramancharla@cbri.res.in 
director@cbri.res.in 

6 Dr. Anshul Yadav 
Advisor- Telecom Sector,  
Coalition for Disaster Resilient Infrastructure (CDRI), 
Bharatiya Kala Kendra, New Delhi, 110001 

anshul.yadav@cdri.world 

7 Mr. Kiran Gowda. K.S 
Advisor- Transport Sector,  
Coalition for Disaster Resilient Infrastructure (CDRI), 
Bharatiya Kala Kendra, New Delhi, 110001 

kiran.gowda@cdri.world 

8 Dr. Shahid Iqbal Choudhary, IAS 
Secretary to Government,  
Tribal Affairs Department,  
Government of Jammu and Kashmir, 3/15,  
3rd  Floor, Main Block, Civil Secretariat, Jammu- 180001   
 
 

shahidiqbalc@gmail.com 
missionyouthjk@gmail.com 

9 Mr. Shubham M Daberao 
RAPC, 

rapc2-gidm@gujaratgov.in 



Gujarat Institute of Disaster Management (GIDM), 
Government of Gujarat,  
B/h Pandit Deendayal Energy University,  
Koba-Gandhinagar Highway, Raisan Village, 
Gandhinagar - 382007 

10 Shri Vijayasekar Kalavakonda  
Senior Operations Officer, I 
nternational Finance Corporation (IFC),  
World Bank Group,  
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue,  
NW Washington, DC 20433 USA 

vkalavak@ifc.org 

11 Shri Upendra Tripathy, IAS (retd.) 
Former Secretary, MNRE & Former Director General, 
International Solar Alliance,  
Honorary Principal Advisor (Education) to HCM,  
Government of Odisha,   
N1/9, Near Doordarshan Kendra, PO-Sainik School 
Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751005 

utripathy@gmail.com 

12 Dr. V. Bhanu Murthy 
Associate Director (retd.),  
National Remote Sensing Centre (NRSC),  
Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO), 
Department of Space, Government of India,  
Balanagar, Hyderabad-500037 

bhanu634@gmail.com 

13 Shri Mehul Patel 
Programme Lead (Climate),  
World Resources Institute (WRI)-India,   
A -604, Nakshatra View, Palanpor, Canal Road,  
Surat-395009 

mehul.patel@wri.org 
mpatel.hr@gmail.com 

14 Shri Pushkar Parashar 
Commandant,  
Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) Unit GRSEL,  
Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India,  
Kolkata - 700107 

p.parashar@cisf.gov.in 
pushkarjnu@gmail.com 

 


